University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present

ASUM Student Government

Fall 9-20-2017

SB06-17/18: National Voter Registration Day

Mariah Welch

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

Welch, Mariah, "SB06-17/18: National Voter Registration Day" (2017). *Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present.*

https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions/630

This Institutional Document is brought to you for free and open access by the ASUM Student Government at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

1 2	The Associated Students of the University of Montana Resolution to Co-Sponsor National Voter Registration Day Event	
3	September 5, 2017	
4	SB06 - 17/18	
5	Authored by: Mariah Welch, ASUM Senator	
6	Sponsored by: Henry Curtis, ASUM Senator; Bailey Durnell, ASUM Senator; Braden	
7	Fitzgerald, ASUM President; Canyon Hohenstein, ASUM Senator; Andria Schafer, ASUM	
8	Senator	
9		
10	Whereas, The Associated Students of the University of Montana (ASUM)'s vision statement	
11	reads:	
12	With innovative agencies and services, The Associated Students of the University of	
13	Montana (ASUM) will continue to unify, empower, and inform the university community	
14	while advocating for all University of Montana (UM) students' right to an enhanced	
15	higher education experience;	
16		
17	Whereas, ASUM promotes student involvement and engagement in the voting process;	
18		
19	Whereas, ASUM promotes voting on campus;	
20		
21	Therefore, Let It Be Resolved, That ASUM will co-sponsor the National Voter Registration Day	
22	event with the Missoula County Elections Office on September 26, 2017;	
23		
24	Therefore, Let It Further Be Resolved, That this resolution be forwarded to the following;;	
25	Bradley Seaman, Missoula County Elections; Sheila Stearns, Interim President of the University	
26	of Montana; Beverly C. Edmond, Provost and Vice President for Academic Affairs; and Sara	
27	Rinfret, Advisor to Pi Sigma Alpha and Director of Graduate Program for Public Administration.	
28		
29	Passed by Committee:	, 2017
30		
31	Passed by ASUM Senate:	, 2017
32		
33		
34		
35		
36	All Carl Dalahan	D I
37	Abbigail Belcher,	Brenna Love
38	Chair of SPA Committee	Chair of the Senate
39		